Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank	FORMERLY American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago	03/22/2005	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Building Components, Inc.	
Street Address:	1727 Eastern Avenue	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0236307	AJAX
Registration Number:	0889604	AJAX
Registration Number:	0945572	МОВО
Registration Number:	1082255	REGAL RIB
Registration Number:	1171944	RUGGED RIB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2149994682 Phone:

Email: ip@gardere.com, lhemphill@gardere.com Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Lisa Hemphill Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street

Address Line 2: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4761

TRADEMARK

900022618 **REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0599**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa R. Hemphill
Signature:	/Lisa R. Hemphill/
Date:	04/07/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=NCIRelease#page1.tif source=NCIRelease#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0600

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Attention Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (as successor by merger to Bank One, N.A. (as successor by merger to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago)), ("Assignee"), being duly sworn, declares the Assignee hereby releases its security interest and lien in and on the trademark registrations and applications of American Building Components Company, Inc. listed on Exhibit A attached hereto. The security interest and lien of Assignee in and on said trademark registrations and applications was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 1986.

OFFICIAL SEAL ZIPORAH D NEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/14/06 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public this 2005

Exhibit "A" to Release of Security Interest

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Date Registered	
AJAX	236,307	12/1/1927	
AJAX	889,604	4/21/1970	
MOBO	945,572	10/24/1972	
Regal-Rib	1,082,255	1/7/1978	
Rugged-Rib	1,171,944	10/6/1981	
Chimney Guard II	(Application was pending at time of execution of		
	Agreement – April 28, 1986)		

 $G: \verb|\com|| Components Trademark Release. doc$

RECORDED: 04/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0602